UNOFFICIAL COPY
B FRRAA

COUNTY OF COOK ) Doc#: 0719039112 Fee; $18.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cock County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/09/2007 01:48 PM Pg: 1 of 4

NEW ENGLAND BUILDERS, INC.
Claimant,

v,

2200 W. MADISCN GROUP, L1LC, HARRIS
BANK, and K2 ARCIHTECTS,

Respondents.

The Claimant, New England Builders, Inc., 4927 Main Street, Skokie, 1L 60077, hereby gives
its Notice And Claim of Lien against 2700 W Madison Group, LLC, 2222 West Warren Boulevard,
Chicago, 1L 60612; Harris Bank, 11 | West Muoiroe Street, Chicago, IL 60602, and K2 Architects, 329

Fa

West 18" Strect, Chicago, 1L 60612, for a ClaimeoiLien against the property commonly known as
Units 2A, 4A, 6A, 8A, and 9A, 2237 West Madison atreet, Chicago, [L 60612 (sce attached legal
described in Exhibit A attached hereto) in the amount o¢'One Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six
Hundred Forty-One Dollars and Sixty-Six Cents ($159,641.667 pins statutory interest at 10%.
Claimant entered into a written contract with 2200 W. Madison Group, LLC dated March 4, 2005 for
general construction work to construct two buildings for a value of work anc meterials at a shared
value of $2.281,750 each and extras of $610,891.64 for a total of $2.892,641.64, wirich work was
completed on or about January 4, 2007. After allowing all credits for payments, change orders, and
extras, the sum of $159,641.66 s due and the Claimant may record this Notice and Claim for Lien as
its lien for said amount plus statutory interest unless promptly paid.

NEWENGLAND BUILDERS, INC.

By:  Its Officer /

T U vet ST L b e i bbb A s T



e enn grm e T R WAL = T R S

0719039112 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The Affiant, CHRISTOPHER D. RINTZ, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that
he is the Vice President of New England Builders, Inc., the Claimant; that he has read the foregoing

Notice of Claim for Lien and knows the contents thereof: and that all of the statements therein

contained are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

CHRISTOPHER D. RINTZ /

Subscribed and sworn to before e

this May of May, 2007.

w;‘w.,»m:,:s'u)z:wi r
TOFFICLAL SEALT
Dians M. Higiey

Sate ol {Hinois

g FHNO12009

Prepared By:

Bruce T. Logan

Ash. Anos, Freedman & Logan, L.L.C.
77 West Washington Street

Chicago, 1L 60602

312-346-1390

Kecorder Box Ny, 309

i o M N N b P T



e e

0719039112 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOTS 5. 6, AND 7 (EXCEPT THE EAST 0.30° OF LOT 7) IN THE SUBDIVISION
OF LOTS 7, 8, AND 9 OF BLOCK 9 OF ROCKWELL’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
180613, IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 18,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS UNITS 2A, 4A, 6A, 8A, AND 9A AT 2237 WEST
MADISON STREET, CHICAGO, JLLINOIS 60612

PIN:  17-18-10100%
§7-18-101-C0%

bt ot o S R e T LR




0719039112 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that (s)he served the above and
foregoing Notice And Claim For Lien by sending a copy by certified mail, return receipt requested, and by
regular mail, to 2200 W. Madison Group, LLC, 2222 West Warren Boulevard, Chicago, 1L 60612, Harris
Bank, 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, (L 60602, and K2 Architects, 320 West 18" Street, Chicago, 1L
60612, and déposiling same in the U.S. Mail on May M,“?OO'/, with proper postage prepaid.

SIGNED ANZDATED: May é(/% 2007

/ \
\
t

Subscribed and sworn [0 before me

lhisééj #(Tay of May, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICI AL SEAL™ }
Diane M. Higley
Notary Plllh!iu wiake of | tlliru.ns
My Commission Exp. 12/9/2009

ey i e Y
BT TR 8 e T R B b

o b AL T L meemeeeoare et i @b A VSR S bt o e e e e B i s A e



